6 LAKE STREET, LAWRENCE, MASSACHUSETTS 01841
PHONE (978) 620-2600 FAX (978) 689-0803
WEBSITE:  http://www.microsemi.com 79
MAXIMUM
CDI            WORKING PEAK                  MAXIMUM   REVERSE         CAPACITANCE @
TYPE REVERSE                 MAXIMUM  FORWARD VOLTAGE LEAKAGE CURRENT VR = 0 VOLTS
NUMBER VOLTAGE AT RATED VOLTAGE f =1.0 MHz
VRWM VF @ 20 mA VF @ 200 mA VF @ 630 mA IR @ +25°C IR @ +100°C CT
VOLTS VOLTS VOLTS VOLTS µ  A mA PICO FARADS
1N6675 20 0.37 0.50 0.70 5.0 0.6 50
1N6676 30 0.37 0.50 0.70 5.0 0.6 50
1N6677 40 0.37 0.50 0.70 5.0 0.6 50
DSB0.2A20 20 0.37 0.50 0.70 5.0 0.6 50
DSB0.2A30 30 0.37 0.50 0.70 5.0 0.6 50
DSB0.2A40 40 0.37 0.50 0.70 5.0 0.6 50
MAXIMUM RATINGS - 0.2 AMP DEVICES
Operating Temperature:  -65°C to +125°C
Storage Temperature:  -65°C to +150°C
Average Rectified Forward Current:  0.2 AMP @TL = +100°C, =3/8”

• 0.2 AND 0.5 AMP SCHOTTKY BARRIER RECTIFIERS
• HERMETICALLY SEALED
• METALLURGICALLY BONDED
• DOUBLE PLUG CONSTRUCTION
1N6675 thru 1N6677
and
DSB0.2A20 thru DSB0.2A40
and
DSB0.5A20 thru DSB0.5A40
MAXIMUM
CDI             WORKING PEAK               MAXIMUM        MAXIMUM   REVERSE         CAPACITANCE @
TYPE REVERSE  FORWARD VOLTAGE LEAKAGE CURRENT VR = 0 VOLTS
NUMBER VOLTAGE AT RATED VOLTAGE f =1.0 MHz
VRWM VF @ 0.1A VF @ 0.5A IR @ +25°C IR @ +100°C CT
VOLTS VOLTS VOLTS µ  A mA PICO FARADS
DSB0.5A20 20 0.50 0.65 10.0 1.0 60
DSB0.5A30 30 0.50 0.65 10.0 1.0 60
DSB0.5A40 40 0.50 0.65 10.0 1.0 60
0.055 / 0.090
1.40 / 12.29
0.120 / 0.200
3.05 / 5.08